

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36545/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2013 in WP No.4986/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

JNANA PRABODHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21747 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.
Mr.Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.
Mr.Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)No. 36545/2013:

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

: 2 :

Learned counsel for the petitioner, at the time of hearing of this
petition informs us that there is a conflicting view insofar as the
interpretation of Section 13(1) of the Right of Children to Free and
Compulsory Education Act, 2009 ('the Act' for short) is concerned. In order
to reach at an appropriate finding insofar as the interpretation of the Act
is concerned, we issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

We also permit the petitioner to take dasti in addition.

S.L.P.(C)...CC21747/2013:

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.36545/2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar