

a

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36545/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2013 in WP No.4986/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JNANA PRABODHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 39292 of 2013

(With appln. for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

SC 36545/2013 Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

SC 39292/2013 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.

for Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by the respondent, put up on March 03, 2014.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Vinod Kulvi)

|
|Court Master

| |Assistant Registrar

|