

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36545/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2013 in WP No.4986/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JNANA PRABODHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 39292 of 2013

(With appln. for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul B. Daksh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C)NO. 36545 OF 2013

I.A. No. 3 is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to follow the existing procedure for selection/entrance test for the Academic year 2014-2015.

This order is qua the petitioner only.

The pendency of this SLP shall be notified by the school authorities to the students who take admissions for the Academic year 2014-2015.

Application for intervention will be heard along with the main matter.

I.A. No.2 of 2014 IN SLP(C) No. 39292 of 2013

I.A. No. 2 is allowed and the students of the school who have secured their admission in the Academic year 2013-2014 in the 5th Standard will continue the same till the disposal of the special leave petition.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |