

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36545/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2013
in WP 4986/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

JNANA PRABODHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 39292/2013

(With prayer for directions and Prayer for Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Atul B.Dakh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr.Ashutosh Dixit, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.07.03

16:51:25 IST

Mr. Vishal Arun ,Adv.

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day in usual course.

Interim order to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar