

ITEM NO.601 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2015 in
 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 36545/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
 19/10/2013 in WP No. 4986/2013 passed by the High Court Of
 Bombay)

JNANA PRABODHINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and interim relief)

Date : 20/01/2015 This application was called on in
 mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul B Dakh, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
 for M/s. J.S.Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

I.A. No. 6 is allowed and the petitioner is

Charanjeet Kaur
 Date: 2015.01.24
 13:59:01 IST

Reason: permitted to follow the existing procedure for
 screening test/entrance test for the Academic year
 2015-2016.

2

This order is qua the petitioner only.

The pendency of this special leave petition
 shall be notified by the school authorities to the
 students who take admissions for the Academic year
 2015-2016.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) are
 permitted to make appropriate application for

modification/clarification/vacation of this order, if they so desire.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar