

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.36545/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2013
in WP No. 4986/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

JNANA PRABODHINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER (SECONDARY) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and intervention and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C) No.39292/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No.265/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

Date : 23/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

I.A. 2/2016 Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushi Salwan, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Akhil, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Acharya, Adv.
Ms. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No.265 of 2015

This is an application for intervention filed on behalf of the Forum for Promotion of Quality Education for All. The application seeking intervention is not opposed and the same stands allowed.

List the matters after three weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master