

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No.180/2017

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FEDERATION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Vaish, Adv.
Ms. Suman Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior counsel along
with Mr. Manish Vaish, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Let a copy of this writ petition be served on the central
agency so that it can engage a counsel to represent the Union of
India.As far as State of U.P. is concerned, a copy of this petition
be served on the learned standing counsel for the State of U.P.Dasti, in addition, is permitted in respect of respondent
No.2.Let this matter be listed along with similar other matters
which have been directed to listed on 12th April, 2017.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Madhu Narula)
Court Master