

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9883/2016

SHEETAL GANESH KULKARNI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP 3715-3716 of 2016, 6196-6197, 8137-8138 of 2016 are to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3715-3716/2016 (IV-A)

IA No. 23853/2016 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 4/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 6196-6197/2016 (IV-A)

)

SLP(C) No. 8137-8138/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 14-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Ms Neetu Jain Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR
Mr Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Item no.16

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3715-3716/2016, SLP(C) No. 6196-6197/2016, SLP(C)
No. 8137-8138/2016

Petitioners in SLP(C) No. 3715-3716/2016 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsel representing the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 6196-6197/2016 and SLP(C) No. 8137-8138/2016 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Ld. Sr. Counsel be once again requested to act in terms of Order IV, Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2018. In the meantime, issue notice for alternative arrangement.

List again on 24.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar