

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9883/2016

SHEETAL GANESH KULKARNI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) 6196-6197 and 8137-8138 of 2016 are to be listed )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6196-6197/2016 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 8137-8138/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 05-03-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete  
on the petitioner(s). Registry to process.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR