

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9883/2016

SHEETAL GANESH KULKARNI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 265/2015 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 37503/2016 - IA FOR INTERVENTION
IA No. 2/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 4397/2016 (IV-C)
SLP(C) No. 8137-8138/2016 (IV-C)
SLP(C) No. 6196-6197/2016 (IV-C)
C.A. No. 9882/2016 (III)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 186864/2022
IA No. 186864/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 180/2017 (X)

SLP(C) No. 3715-3716/2016 (IV-C)
(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 4-5/2017
IA No. 4/2017 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 30465/2018 (XI)
(IA No. 94922/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 94924/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 30-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. S.K. Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aham Saha, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR
Mr. Ashok Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Makarqand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Rani, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mugdha, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Ms. Sruthi Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Vedanta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, AAG
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 186864 OF 2022 IN C.A. No. 9882/2016

In view of the orders passed by this Court on earlier occasions, from time to time, this application is allowed, in terms of prayer clause 'a'.

Civil Appeal No(s). 9883/2016 AND BATCH

The parties are directed to complete the pleadings, within eight weeks from today, in all these appeals/petitions.

List after eight weeks, for final disposal.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)